
5*95 Written Annoers  JUKE 19, 1967  Written Answer* 5896

The Prim* Mincer m4 Minister of Atomic Energy (Shrimatl Indira Gan dhi): (a) In 1960, the Geological Adviser to the Department of Atomic Energy was entrusted with the duties of the Director, Atomic Minerals Division. With effect from March 13,
1967, the Atomic Minerals Division has been reorganised and two Regional Directors have been appointed.

(b) Posts of Scientific Officers in the Division have been made permanent and orders confirming individual offi cers are expected to issue shortly.

(c) No special pool accommodation has been provided for these officers as they are entitled to the general pool accommodation in various cities.

(d) Recruitment rules for appoint ment to various scientific and techni cal posts in the Atomic Minerals Division are in existence and promo tion are made on the basis of these rules.

Protest from Pakistan Regarding Tr»ae with met

290*. Shri D. C. Shamu: Wil! tne
Minister of Externa! Affairs be pleas

ed to state:

(a) whether Pakistan has protested to India against his statement on trade between Pakistan and Israel;

and

(b) If so, the reaction of Govern

ment thereto?

The Minister of External Affairs (Shri M. C. Chagla): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The protest of the Pakistan
High Commission has been rejected.
Copies of Pakistan’s protest note and Government of Iodia’s reply thereto are placed on the Table of the House.
[Placed in Library. See No. LT-TOS/
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Prorramme for Ealt Africa

!9Z9. 8hri P. N. Solanki: Will the Minilter of Inf ormatJon and Broadust-
aq be pleased to state:

(a) whether it 1s a fact that while the external P1ogrammes for East Africa in Swahih, Hindit and other laniuagas are bein& Broadc.ast !rom Delhi but only one Proaramme in Gujarati is broadcast and that too half of it, is bemg broadcast from Bombay;
and

( b) if so, the reasons thereof?

Dae ao•AMer Of lnlonaadoa and Broadca.tlas <Sh.rt K. It. SJaaJa>: <•>
and (b). No Sir. GuJarati Service to East Africa is being broadcast in two sesBions daily-a news bulletin of 15 minutes duration in the morning and a general programme of 45 minutes duration ln the evenina. The morn-
inC news bulletin is broadcast from Delhi and is carried on the High Power Tranamitter at Bombay. The evening Prorramme origmates from Bombay and ls put out simultaneously tr0m Hiah Power Transmitters at Delhi and Bombay. The place of origin of acer-
tain procnunme ts determined by the availability Of 1uit.able tran1mitters at t~ time when the service iJ required to be bl'Oadcut.

OQJaraU NeW'I Bro&dCu& from AJ.R. lt.t'• at DeW • BombaJ

l9M. 8lart P. N. &ola•kt: Will the MinisW!r of w.ra..t&oa Ud Broacl-net•,. be pleated to it.ate:

(a) whet'her lt k a tact that Gujarati New, ln the External ServlCM are broadcast from Delhi in the morning and from Bombay in the eve.nine; and

Cb) if so. the 5pecial reasona for this .
arrangement?

'!be M.lnist.er Of lldlonnatton aD4
Broadcaattnr ( Shrl IL K. Shala): (a) and (b) . Yes, Sir, The morning i.\ews-
bulletin in Gujarati is of 15 minutes' duratiOn and is a national bulletin based on material supplied by PTI and UNI and other sources. Such a blllle-
tin can be prepared only at Delhi by the N cws Services Division. This bulletin is fed to Bombay on telephone lines for broadcast from the Bombny High Power Transmitter.

The evening bu11etin in Gujarati is of 5 minutes duration and is a regional bulletin covering only head lines of regional news of particular interest to·
Gujarati population m East Africa; it is prepared by the Regional News Unit at Bombay. 'nlis bulletin is part of a composite Gujarati proerarnme of 45 minutes• duration which because of the availability of talent is produced 1n Bombay. It is however, broadcast on both Delhi and Bombay Hi&h
Power Transmitter.

Neln Be&dlnc oa A.l.L

29Sl. Sbri P. N. SOl•nJrl: Will the Minister of Information aDd Ba 11deu&-
lnr be pleased to state:

{a ) whether the All India Radio has any machinery to scrutinise or act upon the su"estions made by Press and Public regarding the poor quahty of News Reading; and

( b) if so. how it functions?

Tt.e Mtn~ ol IDf....U1a ...
BrOadoa."-tnr <Sidi K IL 8¥\): (a)
and (b). Criticisms or suiaestiom re-
eeivect f1'0m listeners through letters or not1~ in newspapers are bnMICht to the attention 0 f the news-readers con·
C'crned. The importance of ~ve ncwsreading h constantly empbuimed on thOse responsible tor new1-read\nS.
There iS. however, no seoparate machi·
nery for the purpoee.

